2023 Downtown Mall Redevelopment (#8444148)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Becher Hoppe Associates, Inc.

04/25/2023 10:00 AM CDT

					Integrity 6	Grading and					
					Excavating, Inc.		A-1 Excavating LLC		Earth Inc.		
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
	Part I - Base Bid										
1	1001.0100.S	2" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	SF	1500	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	
2	204.0100	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1500	\$6.75	\$10,125.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.50	\$18,750.00	
3	204.0150	REMOVING CURB & GUTTER	LF	530	\$4.00	\$2,120.00	\$6.00	\$3,180.00	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	
4	204.0155	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	325	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$6.00	\$1,950.00	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	
5	204.0185	REMOVING MASONRY	CY	55	\$24.00	\$1,320.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	
		REMOVING CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS, WALLS, STRUCTURES, AND									
6	204.0198.5	BASES	CY	380	\$56.00	\$21,280.00	\$60.00	\$22,800.00	\$90.00	\$34,200.00	
7	204.0210.S	REMOVING MANHOLES	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	
8	204.0215	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EA	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	
9	204.0245.S	REMOVING STORM SEWER	LF	325	\$14.00	\$4,550.00	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$25.00	\$8,125.00	
10	204.0500.S	REMOVING SANITARY SEWER	LF	130	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	
11	204.0600.S	REMOVING WATERMAIN	LF	230	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	
12	204.0800.S	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER, AND WATERMAIN	LF	100	\$151.00	\$15,100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	
13	205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON	CY	650	\$33.00	\$21,450.00	\$50.00	\$32,500.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	
14	205.0600.S	CONTAMINATED SOILS EXCAVATION	TON	6000	\$10.90	\$65,400.00	\$8.00	\$48,000.00	\$15.80	\$94,800.00	
15	208.0100	BORROW (UNDISTRIBUTED)	CY	465	\$11.25	\$5,231.25	\$50.00	\$23,250.00	\$40.00	\$18,600.00	
16	305.0125.S	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	CY	1600	\$37.00	\$59,200.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$50.00	\$80,000.00	
17	415.1090.S	CONCRETE PAVEMENT HES 9-INCH	SY	640	\$85.00	\$54,400.00	\$100.00	\$64,000.00	\$95.00	\$60,800.00	
18	416.0610	DRILLED TIE BARS	EA	6	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	
19	416.0620	DRILLED DOWEL BARS	EA	92	\$5.00	\$460.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$6.00	\$552.00	
20	465.0105	ASPHALTIC SURFACE	TON	645	\$147.36	\$95,047.20	\$160.00	\$103,200.00	\$140.00	\$90,300.00	
21	465.0310	ASPHALTIC CURB	LF	95	\$26.11	\$2,480.45	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	
22	601.0417.S	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 30-INCH TYPE K	LF	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	
23	601.0600.S	CONCRETE CURB PEDRESTRIAN	LF	45	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$48.00	\$2,160.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	
24	602.0405.S	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	SF	2400	\$7.25	\$17,400.00	\$8.00	\$19,200.00	\$8.50	\$20,400.00	
25	602.0515	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD NATURAL PATINA	SF	105	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$48.00	\$5,040.00	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	
26	608.0312	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 12-INCH	LF	255	\$100.00	\$25,500.00	\$79.00	\$20,145.00	\$71.00	\$18,105.00	
27	608.0315	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 15-INCH	LF	80	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$88.00	\$7,040.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	

						Grading and		.:		
		W B	11.500	0:		ting, Inc.		vating LLC		h Inc.
20	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	608.0318	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 18-INCH	LF	265	\$110.00	\$29,150.00	\$87.00	\$23,055.00	\$95.00	\$25,175.00
	608.0324	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 24-INCH	LF	430	\$125.00	\$53,750.00	\$118.00	\$50,740.00	\$140.00	\$60,200.00
30	608.0327	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 27-INCH	LF	270	\$150.00	\$40,500.00	\$138.00	\$37,260.00	\$160.00	\$43,200.00
		MANHOLE COVERS TYPE J-SPECIAL (STORM AND SANITARY)	EA	13	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00
		INLET COVERS TYPE B	EA	13	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$1,150.00	\$14,950.00	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00
-		INLET COVERS TYPE C	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	611.0624	INLET COVERS TYPE H	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	611.1004	CATCH BASINS 4-FT DIAMETER	EA	15	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$73,500.00
36	611.1230	CATCH BASINS 2X3 FT	EA	2	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
37	611.2004	MANHOLES 4-FT DIAMETER	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
38	611.2005	MANHOLES 5-FT DIAMETER	EA	4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$26,800.00	\$7,100.00	\$28,400.00
39	611.2006	MANHOLES 6-FT DIAMETER	EA	4	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00
40	611.3001.S	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
41	611.3002.S	PRETREATMENT STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
42	612.0900.S	ROOF DRAIN EXTENSIONS, PVC 8-INCH	LF	300	\$77.00	\$23,100.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
43	612.1001.S	STORM SEWER UNDERGROUND DETENTION POND	LS	1	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
44	616.0700.S	TEMPORARY SAFTEY FENCE	LF	550	\$8.10	\$4,455.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$6.00	\$3,300.00
45	618.0100	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS (PROJECT)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
46	619.1000	MOBILIZATION	EA	1	\$102,500.00	\$102,500.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
47	623.0200	DUST CONTROL SURFACE TREATMENT (UNDISTRIBUTED)	SY	5000	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$0.10	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
48	625.0100	TOPSOIL	SY	1350	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$7.00	\$9,450.00	\$6.00	\$8,100.00
49	627.0205	MULCHING. METHOD B (WOOD FIBER)	SY	1450	\$17.00	\$24,650.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00
50	628.1504	SILT FENCE (UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	2000	\$3.20	\$6,400.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
51	628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	LF	2000	\$0.17	\$340.00	\$0.10	\$200.00	\$0.10	\$200.00
52	628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
53	628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	EA	2	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
54	628.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE A (UNDISTRIBUTED)	SY	1500	\$2.95	\$4,425.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00
55	628.7020	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D	EA	19	\$245.00	\$4,655.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$160.00	\$3,040.00
	628.7504.S	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	LF	800	\$16.00	\$12,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00
	628.7560	TRACKING PADS	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
	629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	CWT	2	\$99.00	\$198.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
-	630.0140	SEEDING MIXTURE NO.40	LB	50	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
	630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	LB	100	\$5.80	\$580.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	630.0500	SEED WATER	MGAL	25	\$45.50	\$1,137.50	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00

						Grading and				
					Excavating, Inc.		A-1 Excavating LLC		Earth Inc.	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
62	643.5000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
63		MARKING LINE PAINT 4-INCH	LF	2400	\$1.65	\$3,960.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00
64	646.6005	MARKING STOP LINE PAINT 12-INCH	LF	75	\$9.75	\$731.25	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
65		MARKING PARKING STALL PAINT	LF	1050	\$5.25	\$5,512.50	\$6.00	\$6,300.00	\$5.60	\$5,880.00
66	646.7405	MARKING CROSSWALK PAINT TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH	LF	410	\$7.50	\$3,075.00	\$8.00	\$3,280.00	\$8.00	\$3,280.00
67	646.7505	MARKING CROSSWALK PAINT BLOCK STYLE 24-INCH	LF	220	\$16.80	\$3,696.00	\$18.00	\$3,960.00	\$17.25	\$3,795.00
68	690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	LF	100	\$1.49	\$149.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.50	\$450.00
69	690.0250	SAWING CONCRETE	LF	600	\$2.35	\$1,410.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.50	\$3,300.00
70	800.0104.S	SANITARY SEWER PVC-SCH 40 4"	LF	30	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
71	800.0106.S	SANITARY SEWER PVC-SCH 40 6"	LF	90	\$83.00	\$7,470.00	\$91.00	\$8,190.00	\$160.00	\$14,400.00
72	800.0108.S	SANITARY SEWER PVC-SDR 35 8"	LF	645	\$84.00	\$54,180.00	\$96.00	\$61,920.00	\$96.00	\$61,920.00
73	800.0200.S	PVC WYE, 8 INCH X 6 INCH	EA	2	\$128.00	\$256.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
74	800.0200.S	PVC WYE, 8 INCH X 4 INCH	EA	1	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
75	801.0104.S	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, 4' DIAMETER	EA	4	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,160.00	\$16,640.00
76	900.0101.S	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT	LF	1500	\$0.78	\$1,170.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00
77	900.0106.S	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN, 6 INCH	LF	55	\$77.00	\$4,235.00	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$70.00	\$3,850.00
78	900.0108.S	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN, 8 INCH	LF	1020	\$64.00	\$65,280.00	\$100.00	\$102,000.00	\$80.00	\$81,600.00
79	900.0110.S	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN, 10 INCH	LF	75	\$77.00	\$5,775.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$105.00	\$7,875.00
80	900.0112.S	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN, 12 INCH	LF	85	\$77.00	\$6,545.00	\$110.00	\$9,350.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00
81	900.1001.S	COPPER WATERMAIN 1-INCH	LF	125	\$89.00	\$11,125.00	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
82	900.1002.S	COPPER WATERMAIN 2-INCH	LF	30	\$89.00	\$2,670.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
83	900.1008.S	8" MJ CAP	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
84	901.0806.S	8"x8"x6" TEE	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
85	901.0808.S	8"x8"x8" TEE	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
86	901.1208.S	12"x12"x8" TEE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
87	901.1210.S	12"x12"x10" TEE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
88	902.1208.S	12"x8" CROSS	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
89	903.0811.S	11.25 - DUCTILE IRON BEND, 8 INCH	EA	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
90	903.0822.S	22.5 - DUCTILE IRON BEND, 8 INCH	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
-		45 - DUCTILE IRON BEND, 8 INCH	EA	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
		22.5 - DUCTILE IRON BEND, 10 INCH	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	ł	45 - DUCTILE IRON BEND, 10 INCH	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
\vdash		VALVE AND VALVE BOX, 6 INCH	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
\vdash		VALVE AND VALVE BOX, 8 INCH	EA	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00

					Integrity Grading and					
					Excavating, Inc.		A-1 Excavating LLC		Earth Inc.	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
96	905.0010.S	VALVE AND VALVE BOX, 10 INCH	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
97	905.0012.S	VALVE AND VALVE BOX, 12 INCH	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
98	906.0100.S	STANDARD HYDRANT	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
99	907.0001.S	CLAY DAMS	EA	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
			Base Bid Total:			\$1,358,509.15		\$1,429,965.00		\$1,530,747.00